
2025 Walsh University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-26   Conf: 18-14   Home: 9-10   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (374), Opp (347)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (4), Hollobaugh (3), Acres (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Hollobaugh (2), Algarin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Blomeke (10), Bruni (5), Sutton (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-142),
Blomeke (31-46), Bruni (21-23), Alazaus (9-11), Beyerle (9-11), Shepherd (6-6), Petro (5-5), Cahill (4-11), Hoffman (4-5), Polonkay (4-4),
Kirila (3-3), Chambers (2-3), Bennett (1-1), Bottger (1-1), Harper (1-3), Jansen (1-1), McNerney (1-1), Niro (1-3), Rice (1-1), Sutton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Ciccantelli, Patrick .360 39-38 139 24 50 5 0 5 22 70 .504 15 7 27 3 .447 0 0 2-2 13 1 2 .875
19 Acres, Brodey .326 46-46 178 42 58 12 3 4 39 88 .494 22 3 31 1 .401 4 1 22-23 70 92 12 .931
14 Hollobaugh, Cam .319 46-46 160 36 51 15 1 9 34 95 .594 27 5 41 0 .423 4 1 15-16 146 6 2 .987
1 Algarin, Josh .312 36-35 125 33 39 5 2 0 10 48 .384 22 5 29 0 .431 1 5 17-19 79 5 1 .988
3 Morse, Andrew .274 43-43 146 25 40 11 0 0 22 51 .349 16 2 36 3 .347 3 0 5-5 76 99 6 .967
11 Kramer, Chris .265 37-36 113 21 30 9 0 4 22 51 .451 19 1 30 0 .373 1 3 2-2 60 10 2 .972
25 Sutton, Eli .241 43-40 137 24 33 12 0 5 37 60 .438 12 13 55 2 .352 3 2 0-0 248 8 3 .988
5 Hire, Brandon .220 45-45 141 20 31 9 0 1 28 43 .305 16 4 30 3 .317 0 8 1-4 42 80 6 .953
8 Harper, Chad .286 13-4 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
10 Bruni, Ryan .244 26-21 78 6 19 6 0 1 8 28 .359 7 0 17 0 .306 0 0 1-2 104 9 1 .991
7 Steingass, Mike .231 11-8 26 4 6 0 0 0 3 6 .231 2 0 7 0 .286 0 0 1-1 12 0 1 .923
20 Blomeke, Grant .228 30-28 79 14 18 2 1 0 5 22 .278 16 13 32 0 .431 1 6 0-0 136 31 3 .982
6 Levak, Rico .200 17-0 15 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 2 0 1 0 .294 0 0 0-0 1 1 2 .500
40 Stoldt, Mason .169 24-20 59 15 10 3 0 1 4 16 .271 15 2 27 1 .355 0 1 1-2 49 1 1 .980
4 Benson, Kyle .150 12-3 20 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .150 0 0 7 0 .150 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
2 Petro, Nick .143 21-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 4 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 11 2 3 .813
Totals .275 46-46 1437 272 395 89 7 30 241 588 .409 195 55 376 13 .379 17 27 68-77 1067 388 50 .967
Opponents .311 46-46 1459 278 454 80 7 41 247 671 .460 135 58 235 11 .387 20 27 53-72 1079 343 66 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Ciccantelli, Patrick 0.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 .100 1 0 0 0 1
46 Bottger, Matt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
35 Niro, Michael 3.35 3-0 8 6 2 1-0 0 37.2 32 15 14 5 16 7 1 5 .227 0 5 0 0 3
30 Shepherd, Marshall 3.79 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 19.0 24 13 8 6 18 4 0 2 .293 3 4 0 2 1
16 Malloy, Justin 3.86 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 2 2 2 4 0 1 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
22 Beyerle, Alex 4.34 5-3 13 8 2 0-0 0 66.1 78 36 32 21 55 9 0 5 .291 12 5 0 1 5
26 Hoffman, Hunter 4.39 0-1 17 0 0 0-0 2 26.2 27 16 13 3 10 4 0 3 .265 3 3 1 2 3
41 Becks , Jake 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
9 Cahill, Brandon 5.46 7-3 13 12 0 0-0 0 61.0 81 41 37 14 48 13 3 7 .323 5 5 1 3 4
17 Chambers, Ryan 5.56 2-1 17 1 0 0-0 0 22.2 30 16 14 8 21 5 0 2 .313 4 0 0 1 2
37 Polonkay, Martin 6.87 2-6 11 9 0 0-0 0 36.2 55 31 28 12 17 8 1 5 .359 0 6 0 4 5
12 Rice, Brady 8.04 0-2 12 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 19 14 14 12 8 8 0 0 .317 3 1 0 3 2
21 Alazaus, Beau 8.31 1-1 7 4 0 0-0 0 13.0 19 13 12 9 4 8 1 1 .352 0 1 0 2 1
42 McNerney, JP 9.82 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 15 8 8 3 3 2 0 1 .417 0 3 0 0 0
2 Petro, Nick 10.32 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 15 13 6 8 2 0 2 .320 2 6 0 0 0
18 Jansen, Luke 11.81 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 8 7 4 3 1 0 4 .400 1 0 1 2 0
8 Harper, Chad 12.15 0-4 6 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 20 20 18 8 9 2 0 2 .357 0 9 1 0 0
38 Bennett, Eric 18.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 11 8 8 2 4 3 0 0 .524 1 2 9 0 0
31 Tierno, Matt 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .400 1 2 0 0 0
32 Majewski, Matt 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
39 Kirila, Drew 27.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 9 8 9 2 0 0 1 .273 2 3 1 0 0
34 Langenfeld , Hunter 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 .600 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.22 20-26 167 45 4 2 3 355.2 454 278 246 135 235 80 7 41 .311 38 58 14 20 27
Opponents 5.43 26-20 155 45 3 4 10 359.2 395 272 217 195 376 89 7 30 .275 40 55 3 17 27



2025 Walsh University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Cahill, Brandon 8 0 8 0 1.000 1 4 7 .364 0 0
4 Benson, Kyle 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Niro, Michael 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
26 Hoffman, Hunter 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Alazaus, Beau 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
12 Rice, Brady 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Polonkay, Martin 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Tierno, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bruni, Ryan 114 104 9 1 .991 1 21 2 .913 5 0
25 Sutton, Eli 259 248 8 3 .988 13 1 0 1.000 1 0
1 Algarin, Josh 85 79 5 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hollobaugh, Cam 154 146 6 2 .987 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Blomeke, Grant 170 136 31 3 .982 0 31 15 .674 10 0
40 Stoldt, Mason 51 49 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kramer, Chris 72 60 10 2 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Morse, Andrew 181 76 99 6 .967 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hire, Brandon 128 42 80 6 .953 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Beyerle, Alex 15 2 12 1 .933 0 9 2 .818 0 0
19 Acres, Brodey 174 70 92 12 .931 12 0 0 — 0 0
7 Steingass, Mike 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ciccantelli, Patrick 16 13 1 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Harper, Chad 7 4 2 1 .857 0 1 2 .333 0 0
2 Petro, Nick 16 11 2 3 .813 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Chambers, Ryan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Shepherd, Marshall 3 1 1 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Levak, Rico 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Jansen, Luke 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Malloy, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
32 Majewski, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Langenfeld , Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Bennett, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Kirila, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Becks , Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 McNerney, JP 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Hryb, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Bottger, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1505 1067 388 50 .967 61 106 36 .746 16 0
Opponents 1488 1079 343 66 .956 52 136 17 .889 11 1


